



UK Quality Assurance Notification CML 21UKQAN14561 Issue 0

- 1 Equipment or Protective Systems or Components intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres UK SI 2016 No. 1107 (as amended) – Schedule 3A, Part 2 and Part 5
- 2 The scope of this notification extends to equipment, protective systems or components:

Measurement and Automation Protection methods: Refer to page 2

All current certificates issued by Eurofins CML within the above scope and other Approved Body certificates acknowledged by Eurofins CML.

Applicant Endress+Hauser Wetzer GmbH+Co. KG
 Manufacturer Endress+Hauser Wetzer GmbH+Co. KG

5 Address Obere Wank 1

87484 Nesselwang

Germany

- Eurofins E&E CML Limited, Newport Business Park, New Port Road, Ellesmere Port CH65 4LZ, UK, Approved Body Number 2503 in accordance with Regulation 42 of the Equipment and Protective Systems Intended for Use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Regulations 2016, UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended), notifies to the Applicant that the Manufacturer has a quality system which complies with Schedule 3A, Part 2 and Part 5 of the Regulations.
- 7 This Notification is based upon audit report R14561A/00
- 8 This Notification may be withdrawn if the manufacturer does not satisfy the requirements of the Regulation of UK Statutory Instruments or surveillance.
- This Notification is valid until the date shown below unless withdrawn. The results of periodical re-assessment form part of this Notification.
- 10 According to Regulation 41, the UKCA mark shall be followed by the identification number 2503 to identify the Approved Body responsible for conducting the production control assessment.
- 11 Notification summary

Initial issue 0 Issue date 05 Nov 2021

Current issue 0 Issue date 05 Nov 2021 Expiry 31 Aug 2022

180

This Notification shall only be copied in its entirety and without change

1 of 2

Andy C Smith Managing Director

Version: 2.0 Approval: Approved





Manufacturing Locations

Manufacturer	Protection Concept(s)
Endress+Hauser Wetzer GmbH+Co. KG Obere Wank 1 87484 Nesselwang Germany	Flameproof Ex d Increased safety Ex e Intrinsically safety Ex i Encapsulation Ex m Dust protected Ex t
Manufacturing Locations	Protection concept(s)
Endress+Hauser Wetzer (Suzhou) Co. Ltd. Jiang-Tian-Li-lu No.31, 215021 Suzhou-SIP (P.R. China)	Flameproof Ex d Increased safety Ex e Intrinsically safety Ex i Encapsulation Ex m Dust protected Ex t
Endress+Hauser Wetzer USA INC 2413 Endress Place Greenwood, IN 46143 United States of America	Flameproof Ex d Increased safety Ex e Intrinsically safety Ex i Dust protected Ex t
Endress+Hauser Wetzer (India) Pvt. Ltd. M-171/173, MIDC, Waluj Aurangabad – 431 136 India	Flameproof Ex d Increased safety Ex e Intrinsically safety Ex i Encapsulation Ex m Dust protected Ex t
Endress + Hauser Sicestherm S.r.I. Via Martin Luther King, 7/9 I-20060 Pessano con Bornago (MI) Italy	Flameproof Ex d Dust protected Ex t Intrinsically safety Ex i